Philips Semiconductors Product specification
NE/SE5532/5532A
Internally-compensated dual low noise
operational amplifier
11996 Apr 4 853-0949 16639
DESCRIPTION
The 5532 is a dual high-performance low noise operational amplifier.
Compared to most of the standard operational amplifiers, such as

8
Figure 1.  Pin Configurations
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
8-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to 70°C NE5532N SOT97-1
8-Pin Ceramic Dual In-Line Package (CERDIP) 0 to 70°C NE5532FE 0580A
8-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to 70°C NE5532AN SOT97-1
8-Pin Ceramic Dual In-Line Package (CERDIP) 0 to 70°C NE5532AF 0580A
8-Pin Ceramic Dual In-Line Package (CERDIP) -55°C to +125°C SE5532FE 0580A
8-Pin Ceramic Dual In-Line Package (CERDIP) -55°C to +125°C SE5532AF 0580A
8-Pin Small Outline Package (SO) 0 to 70°C NE5532AD8 SOT96-1
8-Pin Small Outline Package (SO) -55°C to +125°C SE5532AD8 SOT96-1
8-Pin Small Outline Package (SO) 0 to 70°C NE5532D8 SOT96-1
8-Pin Small Outline Package (SO) -55°C to +125°C SE5532D8 SOT96-1
16-Pin Plastic Small Outline Large (SOL) Package 0 to 70°C NE5532D SOT162-1
16-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) -55°C to +125°C SE5532N SOT38-4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
NE/SE5532/5532A
Internally-compensated dual low noise operational
amplifier
1996 Apr 4 2
EQUIVALENT SCHEMATIC (EACH AMPLIFIER)
+
_
SL00333
Figure  2.  Equivalent Schematic (Each Amplifier)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
VS Supply voltage ±22 V
VIN Input voltage ±VSUPPLY V
VDIFF Differential input voltage1 ±0.5 V
TA Operating temperature range
NE5532/A 0 to 70 °C
SE5532/A -55 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage temperature -65 to +150 °C
TJ Junction temperature 150 °C
PD Maximum power dissipation,